

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: PASAY CITY
Period 2nd. QTR. 2016


Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	4,327,046,733.00	1,931,293,119.72	511,046,367.12	2,442,339,486.84
TAX REVENUE	3,966,601,733.00	1,714,466,628.40	511,046,367.12	2,225,512,995.52
Real Property Tax	2,154,101,733.00	673,488,302.98	511,046,367.12	1,184,534,670.10
Tax on Business	1,607,500,000.00	952,545,698.41	0.00	952,545,698.41
Other Taxes	205,000,000.00	88,432,627.01	0.00	88,432,627.01
NON-TAX REVENUE	360,445,000.00	216,826,491.32	0.00	216,826,491.32
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	134,785,000.00	90,166,589.89	0.00	90,166,589.89
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	44,320,000.00	25,725,046.86	0.00	25,725,046.86
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	179,340,000.00	98,341,663.97	0.00	98,341,663.97
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	2,000,000.00	2,593,190.60	0.00	2,593,190.60
EXTERNAL SOURCES	762,853,267.00	283,638,682.73	0.00	283,638,682.73
Internal Revenue Allotment	696,853,267.00	230,763,716.00	0.00	230,763,716.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	66,000,000.00	52,732,096.11	0.00	52,732,096.11
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	142,870.62	0.00	142,870.62
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,089,900,000.00	2,214,931,802.45	511,046,367.12	2,725,978,169.57
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,089,900,000.00	2,214,931,802.45	511,046,367.12	2,725,978,169.57
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,425,505,236.02	471,318,740.09	0.00	471,318,740.09
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	471,362,373.79	27,758,301.05	97,913,656.04	125,671,957.09
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	663,613,664.74	226,078,526.63	0.00	226,078,526.63
Labor and Employment	6,671,292.81	2,441,491.87	0.00	2,441,491.87
Housing and Community Development	421,084,759.40	201,532,443.80	0.00	201,532,443.80
Social Services and Social Welfare	1,121,753,564.82	258,800,175.72	0.00	258,800,175.72
Economic Services	355,165,795.76	119,838,711.82	0.00	119,838,711.82
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	64,810,000.00	21,791,252.43	0.00	21,791,252.43
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,529,966,687.34	1,329,559,643.41	97,913,656.04	1,427,473,299.45
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	559,933,312.66	885,372,159.04	413,132,711.08	1,298,504,870.12
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

LGU: PASAY CITY
 Period 2nd. QTR. 2016


Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	250,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	250,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	5,431,637.91	0.00	5,431,637.91
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	250,000,000.00	5,431,637.91	0.00	5,431,637.91
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	250,000,000.00	5,431,637.91	0.00	5,431,637.91
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	594,189,860.69	198,804,682.48	118,404,881.44	317,209,563.92
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	594,189,860.69	63,623,090.48	118,404,881.44	182,027,971.92
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	135,181,592.00	0.00	135,181,592.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	209,474,000.00	69,619,922.79	0.00	69,619,922.79
Payment of Loan Amortization	209,474,000.00	69,619,922.79	0.00	69,619,922.79
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	803,663,860.69	268,424,605.27	118,404,881.44	386,829,486.71
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	6,269,451.97	622,379,191.68	294,727,829.64	917,107,021.32
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	6,269,451.97	622,379,191.68	294,727,829.64	917,107,021.32
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	0.00	482,014,232.58	294,727,829.64	776,742,062.22

***Based on Cash Division report subject to adjustment if any

Prepared by:


 DINA B. BARRIOS
 SAO (CASHIER IV)

Noted by:


 MANUEL E. LEYCANO, JR., DPA
 City Treasurer